

File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Page 1 of 3

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Specialist Company Name:	Bergwind Botanical Surveys & Tours CC					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Percenta	age	100%	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procure	ment		
			recogniti	ion		
Specialist name:	Dr David Jury McDonald					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD Botany					
Professional	SACNASP Reg. No. 400094/06					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	14A Thomson Road					
Postal address:	Claremont					
Postal code:	7708		Cell:	082-876-40	51	
Telephone:	021-671-4056		Fax:			
E-mail:	dave@bergwind.co.za			-		

2. **DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST**

1, David Jury McDonald, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

M Sonald

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

	VIII -
Signature of the	Specialist

Bergwind Botanical Surveys & Tours CC

Name of Company:

6 November 2019

Date

Page 2 of 3

Date

I, David Jury McDonald, swear under oath / affirm that all	the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes
of this application is true and correct.	
LM Sonald	
Signature of the Specialist	
Described Deterior Conserve 9 Towns CO	
Bergwind Botanical Surveys & Tours CC	
Name of Company	
6 November 2019	
Date	
acrant	CARYN JOY AVENANT
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	SMITH TABATA BUCHANAN BOYES ATTORNEYS Buchanan's Chambers
	2 [™] Floor, Chr Warwick St & Pearce Rd
6 November 2019	Claremont, Cape Town, Attorney, Notary Public, Conveyancer
Data	Commissioner of Oaths, South Africa



File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use only)		THE RESERVE
DEA/EIA/		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:				
B-BBEE	management to tot (migroute)	Pero	centage	
	to 8 or non-compliant)	Prod	curement	
		reco	gnition	
Specialist name:				
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD, MBA			
Professional	SACNSP 100041/96			
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	179 Sanderling Close, Grotto Bay,	West Coast		
Postal address:	PO 681, Melkbosstrand			
Postal code:	7437	Cell:	079 333 5800	
Telephone:	022 492 2102	Fax:		
E-mail:	Saligna2030@gmail.com			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I,DIRK VAN DRIEL, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

- DEAR / XIE	
Signature of the Specialist	
Name of Company:	
5 NOVEMBER 2019	
Date	

I, DIRK VAN DRIEL, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of
this application is true and correct.
Drag Dele
Signature of the Specialist
Name of Company
5 NOVEMBER 2019
Date
CST 7216960-5
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
5 NOVEMBER 2019
Date



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 Level 4 Percentage				
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurement		
			recognition		
Specialist name:	Jonathan Kaplan				
Specialist Qualifications:	MA (1989) University of Cape Town				
Professional					
affiliation/registration:	3				
Physical address:	5 Stuart Road, Rondebosch, Cape Town				
Postal address:					
Postal code:	7700	Cell:	082 321 01	72	
Telephone:	021 685 7589	Fax:			
E-mail:	acrm@wcaccess.co.za				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Jonathan Kaplan, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	
AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	
Name of Company:	
07 November, 2019	
Date	

I, Jonathan Kaplan, swear under oath / affirm that all the in	formation submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of
this application is true and correct.	
Signature of the Specialist	
AGENCY FOR CULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	
Name of Company	
07 November, 2019	
Date	
New Sa Me us to	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS GEMEENSKAPDIENSSENTHUM
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	0 7 NOV 2019
2019-11-07	COMMUNITY SCAVICE CENTRE
Date	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



File	R	efer	enc	e N	umb	er:
NE/	IS	Re	fere	nce	Nun	nber:
Date						

(For official use	only)	CALL TO LAKE	1 4 TO THE	The state of the s
DEA/EIA/				
DEAVEIAV				

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates available https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	Natura Viva cc					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 4 Percentage 100%					
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procure	ement		
			recogni	tion		
Specialist name:	Dr John Edward Almond					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD (Palaeontology), University of Cambridge, UK					
Professional	Palaeontological Society of Southern Africa, Association of Professional Heritage					
affiliation/registration:	Practitioners (Western Cape)					
Physical address:	76 Breda Park, Breda Street, Oranjezicht, CAPE TOWN 8001, RSA					
Postal address:	PO Box 12410 Mill Street, Cape Town, RSA					
Postal code:	8010 Cell: n/a					
Telephone:	021 462 3622		Fax:	n/a		
E-mail:	Natura Viva@universe.co.za					

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Dr John Edward Almond, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	The E Monard	
	NATURA VIVA CC	
Name of Company:		
	11 November 2019	

purposes of this application is true and co	orrect.	
	John E. Almord	
Signature of the Specialist		
	NATURA VIVA CC	
Name of Company		
	11 November 2019	
Date		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	3	
N-M Harry		
Date 2019 - 11 - 11		
SUID-	AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS STASIE KOMMISSARIS KAAPSTAD	

1 1 NOV 2019

CAPE TOWN
STATION COMMANDER
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

I, Dr John Edward Almond, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/
 documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za



Specialist Company Name:					
B-BBEE	Contribution leve	el (indicate	Percen	tage	
	1 to 8 or non-con	npliant)	Procure	ement	
			recogni	tion	
Specialist name:	Sairen L	ategan			
Specialist Qualifications:	M.TRP	7			
Professional	TED(SA)				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	Farm 216,	Bredasacri	0		
Postal address:	PO BOX S	Bredasacris	spaai		
Postal code:	7270		Cell:	078:	5957609
Telephone:	***		Fax:		
E-mail:	sarien@qe	eostratics.co	25.0		

2. **DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST**

1, 5. C. Lategan, declare that-

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Name of Company:

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, S.C. Lategan, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
16 laty
Signature of the Specialist
San'en Lutegan Name of Company
20 11 Z019 Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
<u>JO19-11-20</u> Date
COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
2 0 NOV 2019
SOMERSET WEST



File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number	
Data Possivada	

(For official use only)

DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Page 1 o

Specialist Company Name:	Terra Soil Science	ra N		7A4W.40		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 Exempt Percentage					
	to 8 or non-compliant)	Micro	Procuren	nent		
		Enterprise	recognition	n		
Specialist name:	Dr. Johan van der Waals					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD Soil Science University of Pretoria					
Professional	The South African Council for Natural Scientific Professions					
affiliation/registration:	Registration number: 400106/08					
Physical address:	686 Cicely Street, Garsfontein, 0060					
Postal address:	PO Box 40568, Garsfontein					
Postal code:	0060 Cell: 0825701297					
Telephone:		Fax:		West of the second seco		
E-mail:	johan@terrasoil.co.za	The state of the s				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Johan Hilgard van der Waals, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

•	I realise that a	false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of s	ection 24F of
	the Act.		

Signature of the Specialist

Terra Soil Science

Name of Company:

6 November 2019

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

I, Johan Hilgard van der Waals, swear under oath / affirm that all t	he information submitted or to be submitted for the
purposes of this application is true and correct	
Signature of the Specialist	
Terra Soil Science	
Name of Company	
6 November 2019	
Date	
Thely	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
06-11-2019	
Nate .	

Heather Ruth Sterling
Commissioner of Oaths
Practising Attorney SA
Sterling Attorneys
15 Peter Place
Bryanston



File Reference Number:	(For official use only)
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed Visserspan Solar Facility Project No. 4, on Visserspan Farm No. 40, Tokologo Local Municipality, Free State Province

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	Environmental Management & Communications Consultancy (EMC2)			
B-BBEE		N/A -	Percentage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	to 8 or non-compliant)	exempt	Procurement	
			recognition	
Specialist name:	Caroline Henderson			
Specialist Qualifications:	Ph D Environmental and Geographical Sciences			
Professional		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	24 Waterfall Avenue, Craighall, Randburg, Gauteng			
Postal address:	Box 413828, Craighall			
Postal code:	2024	Cell:	+278260087	95
Telephone:		Fax:		
E-mail:	callyh@envmc2.co.za	•		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Caroline Henderson, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant:
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	
Environmental Management & Communications Consultancy (EMC²)	
Name of Company:	
17 December 2019	
Date	

I, <u>Caroline Henderson</u> , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or this application is true and correct.	to be submitted for the purposes	of
Cirlatado		
Signature of the Specialist		
Environmental Management & Communications Consultancy (EMC²)		
Name of Company		
17 December 2019		
Date		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
in Decomple 2019		
Date		
SIGNATURE DATE		
commissioner of Oaths (RSA) Toby Menezes Owner 3@ 1 Blairgowrie Ref: 42/11/2017 Shop 19A, Blairgowrie Plaza Conrad Drive		
Blairgowrie, 2194 District: Bandburg		